# Moss/Chumley NORTH TEXAS ARTIST AWARD

The Moss/Chumley Award is given in memory of Frank Moss and Jim Chumley, two Dallas art dealers who made outstanding contributions to the visual arts in North Texas during the 1980s. The Moss/Chumley Endowed Memorial Fund serves to recognize an outstanding North Texas artist. The 2024 Moss/Chumley Award will be presented in the amount of \$3,000.00.

### **CALL FOR ENTRIES**

The 2024 Moss/Chumley Award competition accepts entries in the media of drawing, painting, sculpture, assemblage, construction, video, photography, performance, and installation. All entries must be postmarked by March 1, 2024. The 2024 Moss/Chumley recipient will be announced in April 2024.

#### ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible, an artist must reside in one of the following counties of North Texas: Collin, Dallas, Denton, Ellis, Hunt, Johnson, Kaufman, Parker, Rockwall, Tarrant, or Wise. The artist must demonstrate a professional exhibition record of at least ten years and provide evidence of involvement as an advocate for the visual arts in his/her/their community.

#### ENTRY FEE

The application for this award no longer requires a fee.

#### **RULES OF ENTRY**

All entries are judged on images and artist CVs. Please submit a minimum of five, but no more than ten, images. Digital images are preferred and may be submitted via an electronic file-sharing site such as Dropbox or via postal mail (copied onto a CD or flash drive). The images should represent original work completed within the last five years. Each image should be clearly labeled with the following information: 1) number corresponding to the Artist's Image Identification Form (attached), 2) artist name, 3) title of work.

The artist's CV should include not only a professional exhibition record of at least ten years but also reflect the artist's involvement in the community as an arts advocate. The inclusion of a brief artist's statement summarizing both professional and community-related activity is also highly recommended.

Please send images, Artist's Image Identification Form, CV, and optional artist's statement, either electronically or via postal mail, to:



ojturner@smu.edu Moss/Chumley Award Meadows Museum

5900 Bishop Blvd. Dallas, TX 75205

Mailed materials (CD, flash drive, etc.) will be returned only if a self-addressed, stamped envelope is included with the application. For more information and to view a list of past Moss/ Chumley Award winners, please visit meadowsmuseumdallas.org or call 214-768-4246.

## ARTIST'S IMAGE IDENTIFICATION FORM

Please note: This form will be reproduced for the jury's information. Please type or write in dark ink.

NAME

PRIMARY PHONE NUMBER

ADDRESS

SECONDARY PHONE NUMBER

CITY, STATE, ZIP

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Image # of #	Title	Date	Media	Dimensions